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Welcome to 
the County 
of Saginaw

Welcome to the new County of
Saginaw monthly newsletter! This
newsletter is meant to engage you in
what’s happening in and around
Saginaw County. 

Content will focus on County of
Saginaw departments and partners. If
you have something in your
community that you would like us to
hilight please feel free to send it to
me! 

Enjoy, and if you have any questions,
comments or feedback please email
me! 

Newsletter Contact:
Jaime Ceja
Executive Assistant to the Administrator
jceja@saginawcounty.com
(989) 790-5211

County of Saginaw Leadership

www.saginawcounty.com

facebook.com/saginawcounty

Mark Piotrowski
Jack Tany
Rich Spitzer
Sheldon Matthews
Tracey Slodowski
Denny Harris
John Kaczynski
Gerald Little
Chris Boyd
Lisa Coney
Michael Webster

Board of Commissioners
mpiotrowski@saginawcounty.com
jtany@saginawcounty.com
rspitzer@saginawcounty.com
smatthews@saginawcounty.com
tslodowski@saginawcounty.com
dharris@saginawcounty.com
jkaczynski@saginawcounty.com
glittle@saginawcounty.com
cboyd@saginawcounty.com
lconey@saginawcounty.com
mwebster@saginawcounty.com

County Administrator’s Office
Mary Catherine Hannah
County Administrator
administratorsoffice@saginawcounty.com

Jennifer Broadfoot
Personnel Director
jbroadfoot@saginawcounty.com

Kelly Suppes
Purchasing/Risk Management
ksuppes@saginawcounty.com

Andrew Klackiewicz
IT Director
aklackiewicz@saginawcounty.com

Mary McLaughlin
Community Corrections Manager
mmclaughlin@saginawcounty.com

Rachel Horton
Animal Control Director
rhorton@saginawcounty.com

Randy Pfau
Medical Examiner Office Director
rpfau@saginawcounty.com

Bill Stanuszek
Mosquito Control Director
stanuszek@scmac.org

Brian Lechel
Parks & Recreation Director
blechel@saginawcounty.com

Jessica Sargent
Commission on Aging
jsargent@saginawcounty.com
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Mosquito Abatement - New Office Now Open
705 N. Towerline, Saginaw, MI 48601

www.saginawmosquito.com

On March 19, the Saginaw
Leadership class of 2025 had
the opportunity to meet with
the Judges of Saginaw County.  
The goal is to allow the class to
hear from each court and
understand what types of
cases they each have
juristdiction over.  Thank you to
all Saginaw County Judges for
allowing Leadership Saginaw
into the courtroom and taking
the time to educate!

Saginaw County Welcomes
Leadership Saginaw

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
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 April 15 April 23

April 
Events
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Emergency Management Urges
you to “Be Ready Saginaw County”

Sheltering vs. Evacuation

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
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